UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL					
OMB Number:	3235-0287				
Estimated average b	urden				
hours per response	. 0.5				

longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

obligations may continue. See Instruction Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person DeSimone John			1	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol HERBALIFE LTD. [HLF]					Dire	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 800 W. OLYMPIC BOULEVARD, #406				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 04/27/2016					_X_ Off	X_Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) Chief Financial Officer					
(Street) LOS ANGELES, CA 90015			4	4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)						_X_ Form	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(City) (State) (Zip)			(Zip)	Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acqu						cquired, Dis	lired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned				
(Instr. 3) Date		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year	2A. Deemed Execution Date any (Month/Day/Y		f Code (Instr		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)						Ownership Form: Direct (D)	Beneficial Ownership	
						Co	de V	Amoun	(A) or (D) Pr	ice			(or Indirect (I) Instr. 4)	Instr. 4)
									not required id OMB cont			the form	изріауѕ а		
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, it	4. Transac Code	ts, calls, v 5. N tion of D Secu	warrant umber erivativ urities uired (A	quired, Disp s, options, c 6. Date Ex Expiration (Month/D	ntly val posed of converti xercisab n Date	id OMB cont f, or Beneficia ble securities) le and	rol number lly Owned	Amount	8. Price of	9. Number o Derivative Securities Beneficially	f 10. Ownersh Form of Derivativ	of Indirection
Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise	Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date, it	4. Transac Code	ts, calls, v 5. N of D Secu Acq or D of (I	warrant umber erivativ arities uired (A isposed D) r. 3, 4,	quired, Disp s, options, c 6. Date Ex Expiration (Month/D	ntly val posed of converti xercisab n Date	id OMB cont f, or Beneficia ble securities) le and	7. Title and of Underlying Securities	Amount	8. Price of Derivative Security	9. Number o Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(Ownersh Form of Derivativ Security: Direct (I or Indire	of Indirect Beneficia Ownershi (Instr. 4)
Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date, it	4. Transac Code	ts, calls, votation of D Secution of C Secution of C Secution D of (I (Institute of the contraction of the c	warrant umber erivativ urities uired (A isposed D) r. 3, 4, 5)	currer quired, Dispose, options, c 6. Date Ex Expiration (Month/D) Date Exercisab	posed of converti xercisab n Date Day/Year	id OMB cont f, or Beneficia ble securities) le and	7. Title and of Underlying Securities	Amount	8. Price of Derivative Security	9. Number o Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	Ownersh Form of Derivativ Security: Direct (I or Indire	Beneficia Ownershi (Instr. 4)

	Relationships				
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other	
DeSimone John 800 W. OLYMPIC BOULEVARD, #406 LOS ANGELES, CA 90015			Chief Financial Officer		

Signatures

/s/ Mark J. Friedman, Attorney-in-Fact for John DeSimone	12/30/2016
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- On December 19, 2013, the reporting person was granted an award of 45,399 stock appreciation rights (SARs). The amount and timing of the vesting of these SARs were dependent upon Herbalife (1) Ltd.'s achievement of certain performance criteria for each of fiscal 2013, 2014 and 2015. The performance criteria were met in 2015, resulting in the vesting of 27,239 SARs subject to this award on June 21, 2016.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.